
 

       

Mount St Bernard College 

 2025 Term Dates  
 

TERM 1 [Staff 11 weeks] [Students 10 weeks] 

MSB Office Opens Monday 20 January 

Returning Boarders Travel Day & commencement of New 
Boarder Travel 

Tuesday 28 January 

School Commences Years 7 – 12 
Commencement of new student orientation 

Wednesday 29 January 

Australia Day Public Holiday Monday 27 January 

3.00pm   Students end of term  Thursday 3 April 

Boarders Travel Day Friday 4 April 

School Holidays (2 Weeks) Monday 7 April – Monday 21 April 

TERM 2 [10 weeks] 

 

MSB Office Opens 
Boarders Travel Day 

Tuesday 22 April 

All classes commence Wednesday 23 April 

Anzac Day Public Holiday Friday 25 April 

Labour Day Public Holiday Monday 5 May 

3.00pm Students end of term Thursday 26 June 

Boarders Travel Day Friday 27 June 

School Holidays (3 Weeks) Monday 30 June – Friday 18 July 

TERM 3 [Staff 10 weeks] [Students 9 weeks] 

Boarders’ travel day  Monday 21 July 

All classes commence  Tuesday 22 July 

Year 12 Formal Saturday 23 August 

QCAA Confirmation Day (Student-Free) Friday 5 September 

3.00pm Students end of term  Thursday 18 September 

Boarders’ Travel Day Friday 19 September 

School Holidays (2 Weeks) Monday 22 September – Monday 6 October 

TERM 4 [Staff 10 weeks] [Students 9 weeks] 

MSB Office Opens 
Boarders’ travel day 

Tuesday 7 October 

All classes commence  Wednesday 8 October 

Presentation Evening Thursday 23 October 

Year 12 Graduation Liturgy Friday 24 October 

Year 12 External Exams commence Monday 27 October 

3.00pm Students end of term Year 7 - 11 Thursday 27 November 

Boarders’ travel day Friday 28 November 

MSB office closes Friday 5 December 


